## Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board



Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone:0141-2711263,2716802 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in RSPCB HelpLineNo.:0141-2716877

F.12 (Project-38)/RSPCB/ \904-1916

Date 18 -9. 23

## Office- Order

In continuation to State Board Office Order dated 20.07.2023. 08.08.2023 and 11.08.2023 regarding engagement of Young Interns (Engineering Background IT and Non-IT) under the internship program of "Young Intern Program 2023" of Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board, following candidates are hereby associated as Young Interns (Engineering Background) under the internship program of "Young Intern Program 2023" of the State Board for a period of one year from the date of reporting:-

S.No.	Name	Father's Name	Address	Email	Reporting Office
1	Harsh Roat	Sh. Mohan Lal Roat	6-A-40, VIP Colony Sector-9, Udaipur	harshroat2791997 @gmail.com	Office Of SEIAA/SEAC , Jaipur
2	Dhayal Kamalesh	Sultan Singh	V.P.O. Garinda The. Fatehpur Dist. Sikar RAJ - 332301	KAMALESH.DHA YAL1993@gmail.c om	Regional Office, Bikaner
3	Nitesh Kumar Meena	Kailash Chand Meena	Village- Darjapur, Post- Thikariya	niteshkumarmeena6 1@gmail.com	Regional Office, Nagaur
4	MukeshKu mar Ahirwar	Dashrath	145/2, kararaganj, The- Nowgong	mukeshahirwar898 46@gmail.com	Regional Office, Hanumangarh

This association is strictly under the "Young Intern Programme-2023" of Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board with following Terms & Conditions-

- The association of the candidates shall be purely on temporary/contractual basis initially for period of one year which may be extended by further one year based on satisfactory performance of intern in an internal assessment of first phase. The total period of internship shall not exceed two years in any case.
- The selected interns will be given a stipend of Rs. 30000/-per month for internship programme.
- Interns shall be encouraged to bring their own laptops, for which they may be paid a lumpsum amount of Rs. 2500 per month.
- After joining internship, if the intern leaves the internship within one month, no stipend/ remuneration will be paid.
- This is purely internship programme which does not guarantee for any employment in future in RSPCB or any other Government office.
- Every intern will be eligible for one casual leave every shall be provided in cumulative manner i.e., 12 leaves for the entitle

Digitally signed by M Designation /

RajKaj Ref No.: 4728391



## Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone:0141-2711263,2716802 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in

RSPCB HelpLineNo.:0141-2716877 a leave without accrual, his payment for the leave day shall be deducted from the final

- No accommodation will be provided to the intern. They have to make their own arrangement
- All other conditions applicable are as per "Young Intern Programme-2023" of Rajasthan
- The internship can be terminated at any time without any notice.
- The candidate shall submit two-character certificates from first class magistrate or gazetted
- The candidate shall submit police verification within 15 days of joining as intern.

All Successful candidates will report on duty at respective offices of Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board and office of SEIAA/SEAC, Aravali Bhawan, Jaipur, as the case may be, anytime in the working hours on 25th September, 2023 failing which their association may be

Further, the reporting Office of Sh Ravi Kumar Jangid, (Sr.No. 02 of the Office Order dated 08.08.2023), earlier mentioned as Regional Office, RSPCB, Bikaner, is hereby changed to Head Office, Sikar. Sh Ravi Kumar Jangid is directed to report on duty to Regional Office, Sikar, anytime in the working hours on 25th September, 2023 failing which his association may be

This bears approval of the competent authority.

F.12 (Project-38)/RSPCB/1904-1916

(Vijai N.) Member Secretary Date-18.9.23

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PS to Chairman, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 2. Sr PA to Member Secretary, RSPCO, Jaipur.
- 3. Member Secretary, SEIAA, Aravali Bhawan, Jaipur.
- 4. CEE/CAO/HOO DDO CSO, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 5. The Regional Officer, Regional Office, RSPCB, Bikaner/Sikar/ Hanumangarh/ Nagaur.
- 6. All successful candidates by e-mail.
- 7. ACP to upload the order on Boards website.
- 8. Guard file.

Member Secretary

Signature valid

Digitally signed by M Designation Member Date: 2023.09.17/2 Secretary

Reason: Appro

RajKaj Ref No.: 4728391

